- e —

PP RRRR R0 00000000000 00000000000 0009

PR PP0000 0000000000000 0000 bbb pew
*

Carden, and Ewmily Crepk bridge, in
tledin gs, ooium reo s~ [ the township of Vera)am, u;.‘[_v,-mj
mend that the chalrman be muthoe- | it Beung sppirent that tbhy fadumto] ®
L btain «ll Tequisite info-m- | bave tne of the ouses nlrgot-
ation on question of wirminz | ing the proportions adjudizated can
the oulldings by » aysamor | oniy e Tomedied by lagislatiop, |
otherwise, and to report at .he Nov-| 2 That the County Engineer ol
Iumhnr snesalon of the Counell, instructed (o confer with the Rngin-
Your committes recommand (hat |eer of the County of leterooro jes-
the @ilt of a chipnnon ta be, placed on | peoting the conditon of the abwui-
the Court jHouse wrounds, ‘made | memts avd pler of the Forest lowss
throuzh tﬂi good, offices of Col. Bam | bridze in thy village of Bobeaygeon
Hﬂhﬂ. P bo cordislly acoejted | apd report to the wirden their con-
that the ohairman be authalsed |olusions as to ghe best miews avajl-
to have the cApnon suitshlyi mount- | able lor ovireoming the detects, and
Yot conmites fesommend ' i B Gt e o Catheriiet
oAar me it | Zive eot, to the Coun:y BnoZin-
the east side tha vanlé roomy in [eer to pmum with i Imprnu'h.
the Razistry Office be fymninhed with | ments, Fiw \
matall ings I keeping withthe | 3, That the report of the Overseer |

ie
like !uiﬁil.hl.h;l whish have already |of County Hridzes be now fvled, all
been plasced. ‘Jihe matters affectinz the Umemen

T hadrman had reported having | bridee and the North and Forest
contrasta for suppliss ae

i~ “::i“ﬂhrm"& Iitrslxnfh:mjn. havioa
i i r ealt with 8 this re:
M.'hﬂndmlmmi fo e gl
Court Hu et 11 BB per

[t
4. That dngnes Orabam; evq, o
it : benf o At B 19 gnntaper
i, b mﬂl"m -im: Ak ﬁt:!
P RHr TR

amh othar county,
prtptetd *eere Shyv e itteo

_1_1_1__volving Special Attractions Fro
practically Every Department.

For good and sufficient reasoms this should
(NTERESTING SERIES OF BARGAINS WE HAVE WE EAEI?NC%QESDT
selection will be broader, because the backward season has brought us
an enormous accumulation of seasonable :nodu. We are here to distri-
bute merchandise, not to hoard it ; and distribution must be forced by
sharpest reductions,—sacrifices—all over this store and as many more.

‘Dress Goods | Bargains In | Ladies' Wear
Clearance Smallwares Und.rpﬂggd

S A A R R
reow

b o o & 5 S 2 T 2 3 R N N e

Canada Life Assurance Co.

W. R. WIDDESS,
Agent Canada Life Assurance Co,
Lindsay, Ont.

Deat Sir, —

I bave pieasure in handing you application
for my fourth policy in Canada Life. [ am
thoroughly satisfied with my present insuranee in
yout Compaty, $2000 of which is now fally paid
up and patticipating in Lhe profits of the Com:
paty as lang as I live, The piofils allowed me
of these policies hae bosh ver satisfacton indesd,
and I would sirongly advies any young man s

LR E X R N
49420094 % 00

PEEP220000 0000
trtttrtrtrenrane

ethpawabel be act with the repicarhi
whivh t':m Uit of OHEAES (K e
w ity dhe BHdge wh bhe LedHAA b

e
AR A EEE R R LI E LR S R XN AR L

*

2 |

por
L]
I

BERE N w| RANGE

-

'ul'

S Ry A W e e e R L R R T

W"‘""‘ﬂ

vailes Ih green, piik,

sreai, blue abdl greys,
ol wanl, 49 inehes Wide,

Hl.lﬁﬂll‘lm o o t“t‘il ﬁ‘iﬂ'*"‘,

lnE dal : : 2 3 ﬁgﬁ

Mahairs, Sullahble
tor Bhirt walst Buies in
hFOWRS, Navy, myriles,
m;'diimi: and h]ﬂ.[:kl 4()
inches wide. Hagular
35¢. Clearing at 28¢

pPlaids., Ina beautiful
assortment of colors, also
black and white checks,
40 inches wide. Clear.

iﬂga['~" B B oW @ nuc

panama Cloths—
In navy, brown, myrtles
cream and bl;cks, all-
wool, 44 inches wide.
Clearing at ...... BO¢C

Chiffon Taffeta
Silks. In myrtle, brown
and pavy, every yard
guaranteed at .... 7OC

Prints. In assorted

patterns end colors, good
width and washers. Reg-
ular 8¢ vard. Clearing

. 51-2¢

Muslins. Innew and
pretty patterns, assorted
solors, worth 12 1-2c.
Clearing at........ 10€

15¢ quality Muslins,
clearing at 12 1-2e,
13¢ quality Muslins,
ciearing at 15¢,

All lines reduced.

EARLY CLOSING---

Money
Refunded

B —

18 Hair p“ﬁ;:;.;;;; 16

Handkerchiafs, each,.,
200 Mourning Pins. ,
Hem-stitched H'kf's, .,

Colored Toilet Pins
R Pl O L

60 black Toilet Pins
Crochet Hooks, each
Curling Tongs ......
4 bone Hair Pins....
1338t Pins.civeeis
12 Safety Pips......
12 Pearl Bauttons....
12 Shoe Laces ......
4 bunches Tape ....
Collar frills ........
Fine Combs ........
Fancy Hat Pins, each
3 yards Baby Ribbon

12 Collar Battons ... 5c
As many more not ad-
vertised,

Door Panels
Lace, with fancy pat-
terns in centre. Clearing
ateach .......... 18¢

Two dozen only Door
Panels, with frills and
fancy designs. Clearing

I at 7oc, 90c, $1, and 1.25.

Durning the months of July and August this store will close daily at
5 p m! Saturdays excepted. '

= (J. W. WAKELY

One Door East of Dominion Bank

LINDSAY, -

PHONE _

UIE SESSION OF VICTORIA C0. COUNL,

¥any Reports Presented by Warden Parkin—Agricultural Class Ap-
proved and Financially Supported —Gther Business.

mlinu from last week.)
VEDNE=DAY'= DOINGS
ﬁﬂ‘-:n: Oy Mr. Fieldinz, seconded by
vaian, thot the Finaace and As-
omm:iltea be instructed to
=00 the advisabilityl of paint-
= -:-e..E'm';i'_ House and Nogth
In_ 11 Bol. ';j';:!uﬂ_—dc‘l.'rlﬂlii
“ el by Mz, Watson, scgomded by
'E- FaIR, that the Finanece and As-
r#‘“:f:-'-' U mitres te Instructed to
“< 02 The adyisability of ZTiving
q;nt: “0 Eldon township on ac-
- & Zbe County stone cruster,
W=

ik W

i

%. repairinz Brown's
M = h’-t“’m Em_;":: hnﬂ F}E:__&{I.

% :‘:F Mr. Bezz, seconded by
r- _”I_ 1'::‘ That the committes on
ﬁ‘"‘b‘”t: “Operty report on the ad-
,1.1:; : granodithis
hh_-_-r-ﬂﬁ 0Tth and egpt sides ol
lu.._;‘ J Duildiges —Carcied.
oy, Mr. Younz, eecanded by
i that thg stapmiaz som-
z rr.ﬁﬁ_f"““!?. and Bridges repo-t
mr‘;-ﬂﬂ-hl.lij of zivinr a, sup-
nui,]:,tu"“-'_;-‘-lﬁ-'- to Dalton twwn-
80 Gilvert's bridge.—Cair-

g
T .J',E'Iﬂn-r:ﬂ then adjourned <o
- 10.30 Thursday mosning.

THI‘:ESDA'E‘E SESSION.
el met at 1030 am.. the
tht:t_n the chair and mu.t&hn
g oy, 100 Mtes off the pre-
", meelingz were confirm-

The
e chmt_g: Council were address-
&TLEF by Capt. F. Holm. s
Sas i;-.:.nt of the 45th, who
Hh . “1® Tezimental exoenees
N part defruaved by +the

h%wrj with other

Capt. Hopkins spoke nof only as

| +he Adjutant of the Reziment, but

ndso as a Victoria County ooy, a raie-
waver, whose father and griodfatber
Lad been Victoria County men. He
stated that in the old days (18 years
az0) when the county was poor, they
zave a maznificent zrant
man. He did not agk {this, but
thouzht they should get sgmethin.
The facts were that this year the
Rezimént bhad to pay the Band $380,
also $50.00 for- arees. They couid
only draw $226.80 Lfrom the overn-
ment, leavl a balance of $204.20
to be met by the officers gut of their
own pockets. “Now, .money does
not Zrow on trees, Tentlemen”, said
the Capt, “and if we had not whole-
hearted, enthusiastic jpfficens, we
simply couldn't do it. It ig"a larze
expense. L fhave said nothinz of
other incidental expenses which we
all know must be met.” ™Is the
45th Victoria Reziment a; credit to
Victoria County? If ngt, don’t Iive
me @ farthing, ae:ntlemen. I think
it is, and we aye doinz our beat. At
least, ;zentlemen, Zive the matter
your consideration.” e T

Capt. kins thank the 3a-
cis [ﬂr hfﬁfin.;' him, as e bad been
told that he bad a Food dgal of tem-
erity in asking for a.grant tbat Lad
been refused last ye@r.

The mattsr was refecred to Fia-

ance commiftee,

The Warden submitted an applica- ithe

i rapt from! J. D. Flavell:,
Ef;ﬁﬁ “1;! Board of Governors of
the Ross Hospital.—Referred to Fia-

On motion of Mr. Watson, 3scond-

Mr. Shaves, the report of the

¢ committec was Teceived

The Council went inta

amd the Treport was .re-
The Council went

and the report -was

by Mr. Grabbm, the Teport of

commitiee on printing was re-

ONTARID

of 5 per |

| Cullon Bros., work, ets., zaol ..

Hosiery, Ladies' fine
laee Lisle hﬂ_ﬁﬂ in blagk
and white, COlearing at
PaF palr 11 HO6

Gée ﬂlw.’n. Lew
white lace Gloves, a

siges, good quality
clearing at .... .. 366

Waists, Made ofgood
quality White Lawn, all
sizes, trimmed with lace
insertion at each.. §9¢

Wrappers. Of good
quality Prints in assorted
colors, with flounce,

Clearingat ...... 98¢

Wash Suits. Of
white and colored. wash
materials. Just a few
left. Out they go at
$39and ...... 3.50

-Whitewear
Specials

Corset covers...... 19¢
Drawers .......... 25¢
Gowns............ B9¢

Underskirts .. .... 93¢

Dozens of different
styles to choose from and
many different prices.

Men’s Shirts

Of blue and white
stripe aucks, all sizes.
Regular 50c each, clear-
Ingat...co.c........ 39¢€

FEELLL LR E LMD RSSO S S A S S S 5 4 4 00 0 4 0 04

+o40004

FEELRL0 0000000000000 040400000444 CEPP 4440000000000 4040

PEE90 4000000000000 0000000000 FEE4449000400000 00004

4000009090008 808888806,

FRIDAY'S SESSION.

On Friday the Council meat/ at 10.30
o'clock, with Wardea Purkin in ‘the
chair and all the members present.
The minutes of the previons .meel-
inr were reid and confirm>d.

COUNTY PROPERTIY.

On motion of Mr. Berz, scconded
by Mr. Jordan, the reporti of (the
committee on County FProperty was
received, read and adopfed as Joi-
JOWS ; 5 gl
‘Gentlemen.—YoGr committes haye
examined accounits as follows, and
bez ftio recommend that the same O¢
passed, ¥ L 1
McLeanan & Co., supplics Court

FRORED .. ooiis mvesssnee  sessesssrill, 11.03
James Chambers, work, Court
Water Commissioners, service

Court House ... .o voe oo 9.60
Boxali & DMhajgthie, work, etc., :

50
z 2

Lizht, Heat & Power Ca,
lizhtimz Court House .. .. 27.12
Lizht, Heat & Power Vo,
work, ete., Count Homse. .., 5.24
Bell Telephone Co., servise Cournt
House ... 16.56
Boxall & Matthie, repairs, ;zaol 11.10
$2.20

P
£ -

Heat & Power Co,

Lizht,
Razistry 0Of-

lizbtinz ete.,

- NN A [ e LTS AT
W. Webster, repairiny closks.. 3.05
Fred Brooks, stone f[or walks,
7 e D A L P SRS R |
H. Armstronz, stone [or waiks,

RS ARSI | %, .
" Your committee recommead that
chairmhn be authorized Lo Huild
zranolithic walks on Francissi. lo
the Rezistry Office and on Cym-
bridize-st. [rom the corner of Frant

cis-st., these walks to be six fest |

wide and to oconnect with wilks al-
ready built or o be built on! the
Court House grounds, coaditional,
however, on the consent of the Coun-
cil of the town of Lindsay bainz se-
cured for the work an ‘the strestss

Your committee recommesd thar

crete steps be built to' the Rex-
i ffice door, in addition to the

1.0 |

BEHER eF rﬂ:—m

*’rrﬂiﬁtﬁ!hﬂ At Hhe aRHeH bl

phoadt A B g e _
HiGH PONSFARLE,

i EINH M s eeeppd
i By M mh‘%«!;ih Fepsi b af Hiw
A e M IR T i
IVE WAs Faspived agd s aad ad
pptbed  wa s

APPOINTMENTE TO OFFICE.

Geptlemen, — Your eammitioe have
ﬁ!.mnithﬂ“hﬂ reatsnation of Lthe al-
fiog o High Constable @ the County
by Mr, Stephen Nevisan, aml beg o
:;nnmmund that thg sime bg aceapt-

Your commitiee reconmend that
Ratph Ogllier Vincent, Chiel Cansta-
ble af the Town of Lindsay, be ap-
| pointed to fill the vashpey pro tem,
Your committee baz leave to in-

the proposed appointmant,
The Councild han adjourned till
10.30 Saturdhy. Nt

S —

( SATURDAY'S BES3I[ON.

The {inal meetinz of ths County
Council was held on Satgrday last
at 11 o'clock.
in the chain agd all the members
present. Toe minutes :I'. the pre-
vious meeting were apd coa-
lirmed. Moved by g‘:
onded by Mr. Bynz, that; rule 45 te
| temporarily suspended to permi: the
presentation of a petilion.—Carricd
by two-thirds vote

Mr, Tiers preseated the petition
and appeal of Wm. H. Grabam and

3. Verulam, Fenelon asd Sturzeon
Point against the naZlect or rcfis
al of the Coancil of the villyze of
Sturgeon Point to appoiit an srbi-
trator.

On motion of Mr. Tiers, seconded

the committee on Educicion,
Moved by Mr. Beatty. secoaded by
Mr. Lowes, that the Finance and As-
secssment committee be nsiricsred
to Teport on the advisablicyi of (e
titioningz the Ratlway Comraissioa-
ers of the Dominion of Cawada for

—=

| an order to the Grand [ruak «&o
] chamze its station at Omemec.-—t:.:pl

dicd

ried.
After adoarnment for
minutes the Counzil resumed wgrk.
ROADS AND BRIDGES.

Op motion of Mr. Grahpm, second-
ed by Mr. Campbell, tha repor” of the
commities oft Roads and Brid fes was
received, The Council goinr into
committee, with Mr. Cimphell in the
chair, adopled same with amend-
ments,

Gentlemen —Your committes have
considercd the parngrapbs oL the
Walden's address refecrad to them
and all relative documents, includingz
| the orders of &is Hoaor, Judge
Haxrding, in mipatters of . the
bridzes, which under the order Lawve
become County Nridzes, aod bez to
recommend as f[ollows;

1. That tbhe Ops bridze across the
Scugoz river south of Linds.iy, be re-
placed by a steel and soucrete drid3e
in accordance with th> plans and re-
port of the County, Engiaser and un-

| der his supervis.on, that Jumes

Hopkins and George A. Jordan, cs3s.,
be a committee with whom the En-
Zireer may coasult and advise, and
that the Enzincer commmnaicate with
the Hamilton Bridze Wocks Com-
peny, who are to supply the super-
structure, as to the use of corruzat-
ed iron in the concrete [oor and to
ask the Compuyoy to sujunit their
plans to A. W. Campbell, -esq., De
puty Minister ot Public Weorks, for
bis approviil, The County i3 to oe
liable for aay expense in and a>out
this bridge subseguent to the judz-
mwent beinz rendered.

in repairing McLaren's Creek bridze,
in tthe towuship of Feneloa, be ap-
proved.

3. That the judgment and order
‘a the mafter of the Rosednle bridze
oe accepted, and that the Warden oe
autbhorized to have the dridze
painted, : _

4, That the mill pond bri in
the village of Coboconk be rmuised,
apd the whole structure improved

work To be carried out undar the su-
pervision and direction of Frederick
C. Fieldinz and Robert 'A. Callan,
esgs,

g. That the Omemee bridZe de
vaised on concrete bases, steel beams

substituted for the timber supports,
tha stirrups duplicated, the ring
renewed, the stone work 1epaired
and the superstructure rspainted an-
der the direction of the Uounty En-
Zineer with thyg advice and conocur-
rence of Joseph T. Beatty, ceq., aod

the Warden. hr
. Your committes have ccngiderad

the Tesolution of Council instructing
them to Treport, aad bez to recom-

mend as
House

tion of Geo. Bfn;t LU B
+ an additional grant of $100
the township ‘of Dalton,
ingz the Tebujldinz
e. The documeats

D
irs

| AHH +4,

traduce a by-lyw to Five elfect Lo

Warden Pagkin was Sundxy

Tiers, se:-

five other ratepayers of V. S, = No

by Mr .Bynz, this was refegied fo

I.g'r.a:l:l-.tud to the Eapst
West Victoria Women's [nst.tutos. l

| in conpection

2, That ithe éxpendicure of $-‘lﬂu75.|

lice village, being

| sociation,

and | the Salvation Army: and [rom the

gayzeor: be Tepaiated underihe dires- | the

PWREH the bewhaliph ®F Pl
B h a4 BEsbt'n BHAS
B THAE Lhe acbinn BF datieas Palpp
MEIL BRE g IR B eebiHR  Wikh A dael
LR ibes ab iE_qq FIVEF WEMLEF, HH
;Mnu'-L bl 1 RHEEHY e AR sl
e Bl Wi » Whish Ry sappadedd, by
‘F{HH:L-"IJ m’hi_&a- . -
B Thak the sesnmunication fran
Plerk af Uadled Counbies of Nosb
bk land -H.p.i Basham, respecbing
Lheg satiol of boundary bndges, hbe
iy e,

. That the esmmunishtion [rom
the Ontario Hridze Co., be [yied

B, That the Act Por Lhe vilmprave-
ments of public bighways, be fyled.
In [urther reference to the necded
refiira pn | Mod  Luke Nurrews
bridze, dealt with at the Janpuagy,
sesslon, your comunilice recommend
that James Grahawm be authorized o
improve the approliches as he may
decm to be the most desirable,

Your committee have examined ac- |

eounts and claims as follows, and 05
to recommend the same be passea,
namely ; A
John Carew, plank, North '
MRS v crcrirsiens  snreen LR D
persans (work, ete.,
Noxth Bridze... ....... ... .
Sundry |jpersomns jork, cte.,
Faregt House oridze .. ... 1,00
Sundry persons work,
Emily Creck bridze ............
Jemes MeMullen, wark, cte.,
Boboayizeon bridzes.. ...... 950
Wm. Kenncdy, gServices re
R. M. Raoy, inspectiny Omemes
g e e SRR il |
Treasurer, expenses ...... ... ... «00
The report of the Hizh School Set-
tlament committes was received, read
and adopted,
FINANCE AND AS4ES3{ENT.
On motion of Mr. SBhaver, second-
ed by Mr. Hawkins, the report of the
Finance and Assesament cowmmiec
was Teceived apnd adopted.
Genticmen,—Your commilies hive
cor sidered the various resocutions of
Council instructing them 10 rapo.t,
and bez to recommend as [(ollows
1. That the suin of $200 each uve
granted to the North Victoria und
South Vicloria Agzriculturil Socie-
ties.

2 That the sum of £10 gach be
VictoSa ., and

46.58

15.61

3. That the sum of $75 e grant
od to the township of Eldo= as a re-
octe of their interest in, tbe County
stone crusher, the township Rhaving
prrchased a machine for their owa
pLTrposes.

4. That po grant oe made Lie 45th
Regiment, |

5. That ¢the salary of the
sLIgeon oe not reduced.

Your committee have exi nined the
[ist of admissions, etc., of the House
of Refuge, .and og: to resommend
that the sagne ve [yled.

Iln conmeotion with the consideri-
tion of thse movements of tbe in- |
mates of the House of Refligw, adis-
crLesion arose as €o the discipline ol
tbo House, relating especiully to a
reputed case of immeorality. Your |
ocummittee ez to express thels esu-
tire canfidence in the Bou.od of Maa-
agement anda wonld rescommsud that
the mgtter in gquestion oe left 3
their hands to ve deait with as the.r
judzment may iead them to decide

Your committes have coasidered
the documents Telerred to them, and
oaz to rcommeond as follows ,

1. That the sum of $600 ve Iriat-
od to the Ross Memorial Hospital

2, That gthbe isum f $69.04 e
aragpted to the township of Vero-
Jru an account of expsnses incurrel
with puthzaks alf
soallpox, the tota]l expeandilire re

Zaol

ported amounting to F1TZ.0H i

3. That the salary of the audiiors
be increcsed from $5) eich per an-

et -I. |

S a a A o S 0 2 5 1 B 2 B R Ay e
#iiiiiiﬁi‘i*iﬂﬁ'i#fiiiﬁ’t*ii

salled o the speciil report and cen-

sus al feelile mipded in Ontarie,
resented Lo the Legislative Assomy-
y at the recent session.

Your commitiee bave cxamined ag-
counts and eclaima as Yollows, aud
baz to recommend Lhat the same Se
passed, naxgely . -
MoDiarmid & Weeks, services

and disbursements, bridze
I o il e lastyls aniest ®519.00
Etbel PBmith. reinogzrapben,
Bridae Sa3el .. . .o eveeseies 20D
W, W, Workman & Song livery,
F. Armgtrong, Grand Jury ...
(Gungzle, . livery, Graod

RN v . aveastntl  miiidiie de | ;i
HL;I:;nhuuﬂ settlement commit-
Victoria Industrial ¢{Schoal

LIERT) IRy - S
Victoria ustrial (School

L T T
8t. John's Iodustral

maigtenwnea
8t. Jolwm's Indus

maiptenapce ... .
Eq;._uﬂy rnfua:i:-ra .

our commitice recoayue
petition to the Board of Radway
Commissigners respectinztie rajjway
statijon at Omemee De iniroduced 1o
the Council, :

On motion of Mr. Beatty, seconded
by Mr, Lowes, a pefition to the Hail-
way Commi prayingz that the
G.T.R. station at Omemese be chang-
ed, was reseived. -

EDUCATION COMMITTIEE

The rTepost of the Edusation com-
mittee was Jeceived apng adopted as
follows ; -

Gentlemen, —Your Committes have
considered the report of the High
School Settlement committee, =and
beg to recommend as [ollows,

1. That the amount for which the
County should be liable for the
maintenance of County pupils at the
Lindsay Collegiate Institute for the

| year 1907 is $2548.39, being the

amount of percentage as shown in
the slatement esubmitted by the
Board of Education, $2287.92, and
the sum of $260.47, the share of the
pet amount it is estimated wiil be
paysble by the County that will be
corstituted by the Town ol Lindsay
iz the County rate, the amount of
fees received fram County pupils to
be deducted in the scltlament by Lbe

trcasurers.

©. That the amount for which the
Counts should be made liable for the
maintenance of County pupils at the
Omemee High School lor Lhe year
1907 is $£644.40, being the amount
of percentage as shown In the
stalement submitted, $639.26, and
the sum of $3.14, the share of Lhe
net amount it is estimated will be
peyable by the County that will be
gontributed by the village of Ome-
g e~ in the County rate, the amounc
A fees received from County pupils
to be deducted in the settlement by
the treasurcrs.

Your Committee have coasidered
{he communication from Thomas
Stewart, chairman of the Board of

} Fducation of the Town of Lindsay,

cim on acco1at of the inerzsod vol-
ume of the financial business of thoe
County, and that leave be given to
introduce a bywaw lo give ellect to
this recommendaiion. 3
4. That the sum of $25 De grui:-
od to the Ontario Fruit Growers’ As-
sociation for distribution in prizes to

exbibitors from the Counjy of Vie-

.m = i
and put in a first-olass coadition, the [ROFI, 0 0orion oe tak-
en on the request fior 3 chamzer in

$the bounds of the police vilalye of
Kirkti a petition from qualified
Tat ers as in the case of a peti-
tion for the settimz apast of a po-
DECAS4 LY.
6. That communications as tol- i
lows, be {ylsa: From the Owptacio
Municipaf . Association, respeoting
membership and the apnual meeting;
trom the H:.‘tiunﬂ! B&EJ.::J:I':E !
respectinz gt .4
Messrs,  McDiarmid @ad : “eil:,-.l.
ttroki Council for appointmeal &3
Euunt}n; Bolisitors; from Licut -Cal
Pugzmire, thanking Couadid f-ﬂ-l";f"lntF
to the industrial and rescue werk ol

of Campbeliford relative %o

7.
and Treasurer with [refgrence
tires imposed under local muaicipal
by-laws when cases are tried Oy Lhe
County Police Ofazistrate, >e ap-
proved,

8. Your committer recommend
that financial statements, as fol-
lows, be [yled; Sturgeon Poiat, Lax-
ton, Dizby and Lonzford, Mariposa,
Bobcayizeon, Bexley.

Tecommead that

. Your committee
. as lollows. be Cvled; Public

Jgelstive to the establishment of aa
Mericultural Class in the Lindsay
Collegiate Institute, and have hea:d
addresses on the subject from 5. [I.
Fox. M. P. P, C. C. James, Dapoty
Minister of Agriculture, Mr. Reel,
who has been ted by he go<v-
erpment to take charge of the work,
snd ancmbers of the Board of Edu-
cation. Your Commiitee recommend
ibat Lhere be granted to the Boarnd
of Fducation a suwm of not less Lhan
$500 for the present year, anl &
further sum not to exceed $SZ200, in
the present year, all or any pay-
wents to be made under the -lirec:
tion of a2 committee to be compos-
ed of Thomas H. Watson, Jamss H.
@opkins and Donald Graat. o

Your Committee have read wita
wuch inteiest the reports of Lhe In-
sncctors of Schools for East xtd
"West Victoria, and beg to recom-
mwend that the reports be priated
in the minutes of Council.

Your Committee beg to recommend
that the report of the Vicloria Elu-
kstiopal Association be [iled.

Your Committee beg to recommend
that the notice from the High School
Boa:d of the Town ol Bowmaanville.
that the High School is oven to pu-
rils f1om the Counly of Victoria on
thie same terms as to pupils [row
the Unitea Counties of Northumber-
and apd Durham, be filed.

Your Commiltee recommend that
aacornts as follows be passed. name-
ly: Alex. Morrison, expenses Jn.
tario Educational Association. 1230 ;

(Wilson & Wilson. forms for Inspec- |

tors. §4 ; Walclrman-Warder Co., pust
cards fTor Inspectors. $6.75.

Your Commitles beg to subjoin a |

svnmary of the financial reports of
the Landsav Collaginle Tnsatitute a1
t-» Omemen Hia'lFl School for the vear

1“4 L s 3
Yoar Committee have consilered

the petition of William H. Graham
and hive olher ratepayers in Union
School Section No. 3 of Verulan.
Fenelon and Sturgeon Fo'nt. set ing

ivaat s lariely ae pessibile alang (his line
\ liFa beiily,

W. R, WIEEEBI Alant, Llndin!.

Ll AR A A R A A A R R R R R R R A A R T S RS X,

-
-
-
-
»
-
-
-
-
*
L
L 4
-
L d
-
-
L 4
L 3
-
-
-
-
L
-
-
-
-
-
*
L
-
-
-*
-
-
-
-
-

GED. A LITTLE

LA S L R R R R R R RN e

L R et

-

e — e ——

HAVE YOU RHEUMATISM?

If so, you can be cured
through
PERKING' NATIOMAL
HERE TABTETS
are o0id under &
full guarantese to zure or
money refunded

rect en receipt of price.

| The National Herb Co., Limited

TORONTO.

iCouncil of the Corporation of Lh»=
Village ol Sturgeoa Point. althouc™
duly petitioned, to appownt au ar-

1 bBitrator io the matter f the alt2c=-

tioc of the said school section, arnd
appealing to the Counly ~Counc:!
against such neglect or refusal, ant
1equesting the County Council to ap~

poipt arbitrators in accordance wi o~
the provisions of Public Schools A~t,
1601. Your Cammitlec have also ¢oo -
sidered the appeal of two of the

t1ustees of the said school section

against the action ol the Council of

the Village of Sturgeon Pownt "n re-

gard to the boundarics of the sciedl

section : a2 document signed by thirty -

six persons who state they are rale-

pavers of that portion ol the schoul

scction within the Towaship of Ver-

ulam, aand a document sigoed U,

fourteen persons who also state they

sre tatepdyers of Lthe same porliow

of tke school section, expressung op-

position lo the division of the echiul

section and the bulding of two

schools. Your Commitlee recommesnd

ibat the prayer of the petition and

the appeal of the six ratepayers and

the trustees be granted and thall

Mr. Alexander Dunseath, of the

Township of Verulam, Mr. John Cuu-

2411, of the Towmship of Fencion,

ana Mr. William . Stevens, inipc-

tor of Schools, be appointed arbii-

rators. Your Commitiee beg leave Lo

wntroduce & by-law to give elfect to

the recommendation.

Your Committee have read
pleasure the reports made by AleXx-
ander Morrison and Samuel Trueman,
the 1epresentatives of Lthe raucal
school trusteces of the Counly, ac-
poioted by the Council (o attend cle
areeting of the Ontario Edacationnal
Association in April last, and have
been much gratified Ly the address
of Mr. Truman, who appeared belore
the Commiltee.

Your Committee beg to expréss aps
gireciation of the reports and (o
thank Lhe gentlemen for their at-
tendance at the sessions of Che
Truetccs' Department o the Assd-
ciation.

The Council then agjourned until
Tuesday, June 25th, at 2 o'elock in

=
wilil

the alferooion.

Keep Baby Well
Azk any mother who has used
Baby's Uwn Tablets and she will tell
vou thers is no other wmedicine so

good. We pledge you our word there

is no other medicine as safe—we give
you the guarantee of & governmcnt
analyet that Baby's Owm Tablets
coptains no opiate or polsonous
soothing stuff. The Tablets apeedily;,
relieve and cure all the minor ~il-
ments of babies and young children.
Mrs. L. F. Kerr, Gresnbush, Ont.,
says : “Baby's Own Tablets are the
best all round medicine for babies
and ohildren I know aof. I can
strongly recommend them to mothers
from my owm experience” Sold by
all medicine dealers or by mail at 25
cents 3 box [ram The Dr. Williams®

Medicine Co., Brockville, Ont.

S LR L st
Cot 2 Crip on it

' {American Exchange.)

Mr. Hayseod came %Yo ftown last

its heok, deposited it in the carpel-
bag, and snapping it shull retired(
with the ocom-

dinz-busted light was

of luim, L4

iy

B SRRy

ey

[} i

-

-

-_Iu_f" i = -
T e Fdar

o
pustin) g

-

o
. .',_-Il'...a.

i




